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sensors and

actuators

ERROR
TYPE DTC

Error code DESCRIPTION

-> fault of relay component

Check point

pic

On/Off

Mil On/Off

SCB | P0560 |System Voltage Problem | -> fauit of relay connector’s coupling / wiring |ON OFF
| -> short circuit to battery between relay and ECU B N
& ative Eniss trof Syst | -> disconnect between valve and ECU
vaporative Emission contro em, > fault of fing / wiri
oc | PO444 Purge control valve circuit Open - OC | = ne noaq._mﬂoxm i o Sl ON OFF
| p-> ﬁmm_. of Canister purge valve o
Evaporative i E e B b By ! -> disconnect between valve and ECU
: | | vaporative Emission control System, . > i
Emission control SCG | PO445 Purge control valve circuit Short to Ground - SCG ool S:Jmo»owm g Ping fwiring ON OFF
System(CPS) | -> fault of Canister purge valve - - I
. — r— _ -> disconnect between valve and ECU
vaporative Emission contro m, | 5p f G 7ol :
SCB | POA45 o ce control valve circult Short to Battery - SCB p-> FHRQQI cotgiar's coupling  wiring ON OFF
' -> fault of Canister purge valve 5
1 -> disconnect between Sensor and ECU
OC | PD325 |Knock sensor Circuit Malfunction -> fault or contamination of Knock sesnor connector ON OFF
- - __-> fault of Knock sesnor . J |
Kriock Sensor -> disconnect between Sensor and ECU
Di is(KNKS SCG P0325 |Knock sensor Circuit Malfunction -> fault or contamination of Knock sesnor connector ON OFF
iagnosis( ) L. B -> fault of Knock sesnor A e
| -> disconnect between Sensor and ECU
| SCB | P0325 |Knock sensor Circuit Malfunction -> fault or contamination of Knock sesnor connector ON OFF
_ | | -> fault of Knock sesnor _
2 _ - “
Internal ECU | | P0605 |Internal Control Module ReaD Only Memory(ROM) Error | Sl OF: ol ChECICEin Vel i ¢ L |ON OFF
1 |
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sensors and
actuators

Throttle Position
sensor Diagnosis

(TPS)

ERROR
TYPE

ocC

DTC

P0123

Error code DESCRIPTION

SCG

P0122

Throttle / Pedal Position Circuit low input - SCG

Throttle / Pedal Position Circuit high input - SCB or OC

Check point

| -> disconnect and short circuit between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

! -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of throttle/pedal position sensor

SCB

P0123

Throttle / Pedal Position Circuit high input - SCB or OC

. => short circuit TO BATTERY between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of throttle/pedal position sensor

i
On/Off

ON

ON

ON

Mil On/Off

| P0123

Throttle / Pedal Position Circuit high input - SCB or OC

-> open or short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of throttle/pedal position sensor

'ON

P0122

Throttle / Pedal Position Circuit low input - SCG

| -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector’s coupling / wiring
-> fault of throttle/pedal position sensor

‘ON

Camshaft Sensor
Diagnosis (CAM )

Crankshaft sensor
Diagnosis (CRK )

Vehicle speed sensor
(vs)

ocC

P0340

Camshaft position sensor Circuit malfunction

-> disconnect between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of CAM sensor

ON

SCG

P0340

Camshaft position sensor Circuit malfunction

-> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
| => fault of connector's coupling / wiring
| => fault of CAM sensor

'ON

ON

P0340

Camshaft position sensor Circuit malfunction

[ -> short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
| -> fault of CAM sensor

'ON

P0335

Crankshaft Position sensor Circuit malfunction

-> disconnect between sensor and ECU
| => fault of connector’s coupling / wiring
-> fault of crank position sensor

SCG

. P0335

Crankshaft Position sensor Circuit malfunction

-> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of crank position sensor

SCB

P0335

Crankshaft Position sensor Circuit malfunction

P0501

Vehicle speed sensor Range / Performance

-> short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

__-> fault of crank position sensor

-> disconnect between sensor and ECU

-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

1 -> fault of vehicle speed sensor

SCG

PO501

Vehicle speed sensor Range / Performance

- -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
. => fault of connector's coupling / wiring
| => fault of vehicle speed sensor

SCB

P0501

Vehicle speed sensor Range / Performance

-> short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of vehicle speed sensar

ON

ON

“|oN

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF
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sensors and
actuators

Intake Air
Temperature Sensor

Diagnosis (TIA)

ERROR

TYPE

oc

| PO113

DTC

Error code DESCRIPTION

SCG

SCB

| PO113

P0112

Intake Air Temperature Circuit Low Input - SCG

Check point
-> disconnect between sensor and ECU

Intake Air Temperature Circuit High Input - SCB or OC _ -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
. -> fault of intake air temp. sensor

Dic
on/Off

. -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of intake air temp. sensor

Intake Air Temperature Circuit High Input - SCB or,OC

st

“-> short circult to battery between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of intake air temp. sensor

Coolant temperature
sensor Diagnosis
(TCO)

oC

P0118

SCG

P0117

Engine Coolant Temperature Circuit High Input - SCB
or OC

Engine Coolant Temperature Circuit Low Input - SCG

-> disconnect between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of coolant temp. sensor

| -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
| -> fault of intake air temp. sensor

OFF

ScB

P0118

or OC

Engine Coolant Temperature Circuit High Input - SCB

-> short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
| -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of intake air temp. sensor

Injection Valve
Diagnosis (IV_1)

Injection Valve
Diagnosis (IV_2)

0ocC

| P0262

Cylinder 1 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

-> disconnect between injector and ECU
. -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #1

Mil On/Off

SCG

P0261

Cylinder 1 - Injector Circuit Low Input - SCG

-> short circuit to ground between injector and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #1

SCB

_
| P0262

Cylinder 1 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

-> short circuit to battery between injector and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #1

ocC

|
.
e

| P0265

Cylinder 2 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

-> disconnect between injector and ECU
| -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
| -> fault of injector #2

SCG

P0264

Cylinder 2 - Injector Circuit Low Input - SCG

-> short circuit to ground between injector and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #2

‘ON

ON

SCB

| P0265

Cylinder 2 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

-> short circuit to battery between injector and ECU
' -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
| -> fault of injector #2

o]

P0268

Cylinder 3 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

-> disconnect between injector and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #3
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sensors and
actuators

Injection Valve
Diagnosis (IV_3)

Injection Valve
Diagnosis (IV_4)

Idle Speed Actuator
Diagnosis (Stepper
motor)

A/C Compressor
Control Relay
Diagnosis
(RLY_ACCOUT)

Ignition Coil 1

Ignition Coil 2

ERROR
TYPE

SCG

SCB

ocC

SCG

DTC

P0267

Error code DESCRIPTION

Cylinder 3 - Injector Circuit Low Input - SCG

Check point

-> short circuit to ground between injector and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #3

P0268

P0271

P0505

PO505

Cylinder 3 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

Cylinder 4 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

Cylinder 4 - Injector Circuit High Input - SCB or OC

Idle speed actuator command signal wrong

-> short circuit to battery between i EQQ and moc
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #3

-> disconnect between injector and ECU
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> fault of injector #4

-> short circuit to ground between injector m_.a. mOQ
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

-> fault of EEQQ #e

-> short circuit to cmzmé between __.,_mﬂc_‘ and mOc
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

-> fault of injector #4

-> disconnect between ISA and ECU
-> fault or contamination of ISA connector
-> fault of ISA

Idle speed actuator command signal Wrong

-> short circuit to ground between ISA and ECU
-> fault or contamination of ISA connector
|-> fault of ISA

P0505

Idle speed actuator command signal Wrong

-> short circuit to battery between ISA and ECU
-> fault or contamination of ISA connector
-> fault of ISA

A/C High Pressure Switch or A/C Clutch Relay Circuit
Malfunction

-> open circuit between A/C relay or it's wiring and ECU
-> fault of aircon control relay
-> fault of aircon relay connector's coupling / wiring_

vic
On/Off

ON

ON

ON

SCB
SCG

A/C High Pressure Switch or A/C Clutch Relay Circuit
Malfunction
A/C I_m: Pressure Switch or A/C Clutch Relay Circuit
Malfunction

Ignition Coil ‘A" Primary/Secondary Circuit Malfunction

Ignition Coil 'B' Primary/Secondary Circuit Malfunction

-> short circuit to ground between A/C relay or it's wiring and ECU

-> fault of aircon control relay
_-> fault of aircon relay connector's coupling / wiring

"-> short circuit to battery between A/C relay or it's wiring and ECU

-> fault of aircon control relay

-> fault of aircon relay connector's coupling / wiring
-> ignition system (from ECU to ignition coil) wiring
-> fault of ignition coil component

Lz n.__:_ﬂ of no::mnnoqm coupling / wiring

-> ignition system (from ECU to ignition no__u E_:_._o
-> fault of ignition coil component
-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

ON

ON

ON

Mil On/Off

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

OFF

OFF

OFF

ON

ON
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ERROR vic

TYPE DTC Error code DESCRIPTION Check point On/Off Mil On/Off

_ -> ignition system (from ECU to ignition coil) wiring
Ignition Coil 3 SCB P0353 |Ignition Coil 'C' Primary/Secondary Circuit Malfunction | -> fault of ignition coil component ON ON
SCG -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

oC | -> ignition system (from ECU to ignition coil) wiring
Ignition Coil 4 SCB P0354 |Ignition Coil 'D' Primary/Secondary Circuit Malfunction  -> fault of ignition coil component ON ON
SCG -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring
-> disconnect between cooling fan wiring and ECU
oC P1624 |Cooling fan Relay - Circuit Malfunction (Low Circuity ' -> fault of cooling fan relay ON ON
| -> fault of cooling fan relay connector's coupling / wiring )
-> short circuit to ground between cooling fan wiring and ECU

sensors and
actuators

Cooling Fan control

R . SCG | P1624 |Cooling fan Relay - Circuit Malfunction (Low Circuit) -> fault of cooling fan relay ON ON
diagnosis (RLY_CFA) | -> fault of cooling fan relay connector's coupling / wiring ] — o
-> short circuit to battery between cooling fan wiring and ECU
SCB P1624 |Cooling fan Relay - Circuit Malfunction (Low Circuit) -> fault of cooling fan relay ON ON

___-> fault of cooling fan relay connector's coupling / wiring
-> disconnect between check engine lamp and ECU
ocC P0650 |Diagnostic Lamp Power stage Malfunction -> fault of check engine lamp ON OFF
__-> fault of connector related check engine lamp
-> short circuit to ground between check engine lamp and ECU
| SCG P0650 |Diagnostic Lamp Power stage Malfunction -> fault of check engine lamp ON OFF
-> fault of connector related check engine lamp
-> short circuit to battery between check engine lamp and ECU
SCB P0O650 |Diagnostic Lamp Power stage Malfunction -> fault of check engine lamp ON OFF
7 | -> fault of connector related check engine lamp |
-> disconnect between check engine lamp and ECU
OC | P1665 |Hot Lamp Power stage Malfunction -> fault of check engine lamp ON OFF
-> fault of connector related check engine lamp
[ -> short circuit to ground between hot lamp and ECU
SCG | P1665 |Hot Lamp Power stage Malfunction | -> fault of hot lamp ON OFF
_ | e E - -> fault of connector related hot lamp
| -> short circuit to battery between check engine lamp and ECU
| SCB | P1665 |Hot Lamp Power stage Malfunction -> fault of check engine lamp 'ON OFF
| -> fault of connector related check engine lamp |
-> fault of relay component
-> disconnect of battery fuse ON ON
-> fault of relay connector's coupling / or open wiring

Electrical Fuel Pump | SN TR T, h -> disconnect between relay and ECU —— e =

Malfunction
Indication Light (MIL)

e N I E— —

oc P0230 |Fuel pump Circuit Malfunction

- : -> fault of relay component
MN_M_.N,\ mU_“._mu_.w__._oma | SCG | P0230 |Fuel pump Circuit Malfunction i -> fault of relay connector's coupling / wiring ON ON
= . -> short circuit to ground between relay and ECU . R [
_ -> fault of relay component
SCB P0230 (Fuel pump Circuit Malfunction -> fault of relay connector's coupling / wiring ON ON

| -> short circuit to battery bebaeen relay and ECU

www.cargeek.ir
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pic

sensors and ERROR
actuators TYPE Error code DESCRIPTION Check point On/Off Mil On/Off
[ | -> disconnect between sensor and ECU

oC P0107 |Manifold absolute pressure circuit low input - SCG or OC| -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON ON
i - - o -> fault of MAP sensor - o .

Manifold Air - I -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
Pressure Sensor SCG | P0107 [Manifold absolute pressure circuit low input - SCG or OC| -> fault of connector’s coupling / wiring ON ON
diagnosis (MAP) A v o I ._-> fault of MAP sensor = e - ]

-> short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
SCB P0108 |Manifold absolute pressure circuit high input - SCB . -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON ON

-> fault of MAPsensor
-> short circuit to battery between TMAP_GND terminal and ECU

TMAP_GND ocC P0108 |Manifold absolute pressure circuit high input - SCB -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON ON
B ~_-> fault of TMAP sensor i N
-> disconnect or short circuit to ground between TMAP_VCC terminal
and ECU

-> fault of connector's coupling / wiring

-> fault of TMAP sensor

-> disconnect between sensor and ECU

TMAP_VCC 0oC P0107 [Manifold absolute pressure circuit low input - SCG or OC ON ON

02 sensor heater circuit high input (bankl-sensorl) -

ocC P0032 SCB or OC -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON OFF
Upstream Oxygen Y -> fault of oxygen sensor heater element
sensor Heater , S - ; 2 -> short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU
Disariosie SCG PO031 Mmomm_._moq heater circuit low input (bank1-sensorl) Rfault of connector's coupling / wiring ON OFF
(LSH_UP_1) [ - - _-> fault of oxygen sensor heater element ] e e e
S T p _ -> short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU
| SCB | P0032 02 sensor heater circuit high input (bank1-sensorl) -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON OFF

D00 -> fault of oxygen sensor heater element

-> disconnect between sensor and ECU
oC P0130 |02 sensor Circuit Malfunction (Bank1, Sensor 1) -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON ON
-> fault of oxygen sensor

Upstream Oxygen ->short circuit to ground between sensor and ECU

sensor Diagnosis SCG P0131 |02 sensor Circuit Low voltage (Bank1, Sensor 1) -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON ON
(VLS_UP_1) -> fault of oxygen sensor
B = o ~->short circuit to battery between sensor and ECU T T
SCB | P0132 |02 sensor Circuit High voltage (Bank1, Sensor 1) . -> fault of connector's coupling / wiring ON ON

_ _-> fault of oxygen sensor
-> fault of relay component
-> disconnect of battery fuse
-> fault of relay connector's coupling / or open wiring

-> disconnect between relay and ECU

oc P0O560 |System Voltage Problem ON OFF

Main Relay S [ e— — — ST s ..|.||-| .. .
Diagnosis -> fault of relay component
(RLY_MAIN) SCG | P0O560 |System Voltage Problem -> fault of relay connector's coupling / wiring ON OFF

-> short circuit to ground between relay and ECU
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